506325210 10/28/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6371960

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASS | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|------------------------------|---|--|--------------|----------------------|------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNM | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Name | | | Date | |
| ANTITOPE, LTD. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | | | |
| Name: | KOLLT | AN PHARMACE | UTICALS, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 300 GE | ORGE STREET | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE | 530 | | | | | |
| City: | NEW H | NEW HAVEN | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CONNI | CONNECTICUT | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 06511 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type | Total: 1 | Ν | lumber | | | | |
| Property Type | Total: 1 | N 16984946 | lumber | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | | lumber | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | 16984946 | lumber | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: | ATA | (212)755-7306 | | unsucces | ssful, it will be se | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 o the e-mail addi I; if that is unsu | ress first; if that is | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 5 the e-mail addi I; if that is unsul 2123263939 | ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be | | | ent | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 o the e-mail addu 1; if that is unsu 2123263939 nluo@jonesday.o | r ess first; if that is ccessful, it will be | e sent via l | JS Mail. | >nt | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 o the e-mail addu 1; if that is unsu 2123263939 nluo@jonesday.o | ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be com, nesday.com,gjunge | e sent via l | JS Mail. | •nt | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 5 the e-mail addu 1; if that is unsu 2123263939 nluo@jonesday.o wtokmakidis@jon pjiang@jonesday JONES DAY | ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be com, nesday.com,gjunge y.com | e sent via l | JS Mail. | •nt | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 o the e-mail addi 2123263939 nluo@jonesday.o wtokmakidis@joi pjiang@jonesday JONES DAY 250 VESEY STF | r ess first; if that is ccessful, it will be com, nesday.com,gjunge y.com | e sent via l | JS Mail. | >nt | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 5 the e-mail addu 1; if that is unsu 2123263939 nluo@jonesday.o wtokmakidis@jon pjiang@jonesday JONES DAY | r ess first; if that is ccessful, it will be com, nesday.com,gjunge y.com | e sent via l | JS Mail. | >nt | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 o the e-mail addi 2123263939 nluo@jonesday.o wtokmakidis@joi pjiang@jonesday JONES DAY 250 VESEY STF | ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be com, nesday.com,gjunge y.com REET W YORK 10281 | e sent via l | JS Mail. | ent | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 b the e-mail addu i; if that is unsu 2123263939 nluo@jonesday.o wtokmakidis@jon pjiang@jonesday JONES DAY 250 VESEY STF NEW YORK, NE | ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be com, nesday.com,gjunge y.com REET W YORK 10281 5-999 | e sent via l | JS Mail. | >nt | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p | ATA e sent to provideo | 16984946 (212)755-7306 o the e-mail addu 2123263939 nluo@jonesday.o wtokmakidis@jon pjiang@jonesday JONES DAY 250 VESEY STF NEW YORK, NE 12638-165 | ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be com, nesday.com,gjunge y.com REET W YORK 10281 5-999 JIANG | e sent via l | JS Mail. | >nt | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANTITIOPE, LTD., a company organized under the law of England, and having an office for the transaction of business at Babraham Research Campus, Babraham, Cambridge CB22 3AT, UK, ASSIGNOR, has right, title and interest in the invention in ANTI-KIT ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12638-059-999
- which was filed on July 24, 2013, Application No. 13/949,931

and WHEREAS. KOLLTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 300 George Street, Suite 530, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including patents, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the person executing this Assignment in a representative capacity on behalf of the ASSIGNOR warrants that he is fully authorized and empowered to do so and signs his name on the date indicated below.

| ASSIGNOR: | 1 | ANTITOPE LT | D. | |
|------------------------|-------------|-------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| Signature | 0 | | Date: | 11 JULY 2014 |
| Printed name_ <u>w</u> | ATTHEN BAK | Ere Aut | norized to sign on beh | alf of ANTITOPE LTD. |
| Title <u>CHe</u> | F SCIENTICK | OFFICEN | | |
| Date: <u>11</u> | ,201 | 4 | Cen | |
| Date: 11 | July,201 | | hen | |

PATENT REEL: 054192 FRAME: 0145

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, KOLLTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.:

•

Signature_____

Date:_____

Printed name_____

Title_____

Page 2 of 2

 \mathbf{R}